
Pediatric examination with otoscopy

Follow-up pediatric examination (up to 7 days)

Pediatric examination for two children

Follow-up pediatric examination for two children (up to 7 days)

Pediatric examination on weekends

Pediatric examination on holidays

Home visit: pediatric examination

Newborn examination

Physical examination of children

Physical examination of infant with ultrasound examination of hips

Examination of a healthy child

Examination and documentation completion for enrollment in a collective

Note for school after acute illness

Note for school before going on a school trip or excursion

Regular pediatric examination in preschool/kindergarten

Inhalation with medication

Swabs (nose, throat, ear, skin, wound, conjunctiva)

Rapid streptococcal test

PCR tests

Pediatric dermatologist examination

Pediatric dermatologist follow-up examination (up to 14 days)

Pediatric dermatologist examination on weekends/holidays

Dermoscopy

Electro cauterization of skin growths

Pricelist
4000 RSD

2500 RSD

6000 RSD

3000 RSD

5000 RSD

6000 RSD

8000,00-12000,00 RSD (depending on location)

5000 RSD

5000 RSD

8000 RSD

3000 RSD

3000 RSD

2000 RSD

2000 RSD

1500 RSD (per child)

1000 RSD

1000 RSD

1000 RSD

price upon request

5000 RSD

6000 RSD

3000 RSD

6000 RSD

price varies on the number of skin growths



Ear, nose and throat examination (ENT) with ears flushing

Ear, nose and throat examination with tympanometry

Tympanometry

Home visit: Ear, nose and throat examination

Placement of medication in the ear

Examination by sub-specialist in allergology

Skin allergy test: inhalation allergens

Skin allergy test: nutritional allergens

Skin allergy tests (prick tests on inhalation and nutritional allergens), examination and 

therapy plan by sub-specialist in allergology

Examination and consultation with an associate professor/primarius

Examination and consultation with a professor

Pediatric physical medicine specialist examination

Examination by a speech therapist

Speech therapy treatment

Examination by a defectologist

Defectologist treatment

Examination before vaccination (does not include vaccination)

Work shops (pediatrics, otorhinolaryngology, dermatology)

6000 RSD

6000 RSD

2000 RSD

8000,00-12000,00 RSD (depending on location)

1000 RSD

5500 RSD

3000 RSD

3000 RSD

11000 RSD

7000 RSD

8000 RSD

6000 RSD

4000 RSD

2400 RSD

6000 RSD

4700 RSD

3000 RSD

price upon request

www.poms.rs


